
Small Business Lead Ministers and Champions. 
One of the key changes in the Small Business procurement programme was the appointment of Lead Ministers to drive the agenda forward within their departments. Each central government department now has a 
Lead Minister and a Champion to drive delivery of the Small Business Agenda. The role of the Champions is to challenge and shape process, and to initiate, lead and deliver change on the ground. They meet on a 
regular basis to share examples of best practice and drive priorities for change.
Dept Lead Minister Title Small Business Champion Email address

BEIS Margot James MP Parliamentary Under Secretary of State and Minister for Small Business, 
Consumers and Corporate Responsibility

Gavin Foxall (ex-BIS)
Stephen Davies (ex-DECC)

Gavin.Foxall@uksbs.co.uk
stephen.davies1@beis.gov.uk

CO Ben Gummer MP Minister for the Cabinet Office and Paymaster General Helen Gibson helen.gibson@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
DCLG TBC TBC Richard McKean Richard.McKean@communities.gsi.gov.uk
DCMS Matt Hancock MP Minister for Culture and the Creative Economy Marc Bryant marc.bryant@culture.gov.uk
Defra George Eustice MP Minister of State for Farming, Food and the Marine Environment Clare Marsden clare.marsden@environment-agency.gov.uk
DfE Lord Nash Parliamentary Under Secretary of State for Schools Jack Salter jack.salter@education.gov.uk

DFID Rory Stewart OBE MP Minister of State for International Development Jane Carter and 
Michael Ross

j-carter@dfid.gsx.gov.uk
m-ross@dfid.gsx.gov.uk

DfT Lord Ahmad of Wimbledon Parliamentary Under Secretary of State for Transport Rachel Berrisford Rachel.Berrisford@dft.gsi.gov.uk
DH Lord Prior of Brampton Parliamentary Under-Secretary of State for NHS Productivity TBC TBC
DWP TBC TBC Mike Day mike.day1@dwp.gsi.gov.uk
FCO TBC TBC Gary Mankelow gary.mankelow@fco.gov.uk
HMRC Jane Ellison MP Financial Secretary to the Treasury Barry Leighton barry.leighton@hmrc.gsi.gov.uk

HMT Simon Kirby MP Economic Secretary to the Treasury Kieran Walsh Kieran.walsh@hmtreasury.gsi.gov.uk
HO Ben Wallace MP Minister of State for Security Lucy Moody lucy.moody@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk
MoD Harriett Baldwin MP Minister for Defence Procurement Steven Morgan DefComrcl-Dir@mod.uk
MoJ Sir Oliver Heald QC MP Minister of State for Courts and Justice Chris Gibson Chris.Gibson@justice.gsi.gov.uk

NDA Margot James MP Parliamentary Under Secretary of State and Minister for Small Business, 
Consumers and Corporate Responsibility Ron Gorham Ron.Gorham@nda.gov.uk

For general enquiries relating to Small Business Policy please contact (9.00am to 5.00pm Monday to Friday):

Crown Commercial Service Helpdesk
Telephone:
0345 410 2222 contact-us form on Internet info@crowncommercial.gov.uk
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